
328 

MONDAY, JANUARY 11, 1999, CONTINUED 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Collins, to approve the following travel 

training requests: 

1. Parks for Lindsey Sehorn and Pat Standingbear to attend Southwest Park 

and Recreation Training Institute at Lake Texoma Resort, February 7-10, 

19993; cost not to exceed $500.00. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 170827) 

@. Engineers for. Scott Swindell.to attend IMSA;executive committee meeting 

on January 19, 1999 in Dallas, TX; cost not to exceed $100.00. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 170828) . oo oat 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Collins, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to approve the following personnel 

actions: 

BOCC: Reg. Appt., effective 1-4-99: Wilbert E. Collins, Sr. $5,710.40; 

effective 1-1-99: Marsha R. Thompson $2,200. Decrease in pay due to end of year 

as Chairman's Assistant, effective 1-1-99: Melody Bishop 42,9716. One year 

salary adjustment for additional duties as Chairman's Assistant, effective 

1-1-99: Pam Hayes $2,993 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 170829) 

Building Operations: Performance Inc., effective 1-1-99: Kathryn Yvonne 

Elliott $2,218; Larry James Fissel $3,055; J. Kenneth Flournoy $2,771; Russell 

S. Horn, Jr. $1,264; Stephen William Hunt $1,847; Jeffrey W. Jones $1,237; April 

Kay Mendoza $1,049; David Lee Odom $1,606. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 170830) 

MIS: One Month Salary Adj. (Payment for Personal Leave in Excess of 720 

hrs.), effective 1-1-99: Steve E. Helt $4,572.36; I. June Horowitz $4,265.21; 

Leroy N. Jones $6,982.68; Freda M. Kragel $4,871.86; Donna L. Mathena $4,634.24; 

Larry C. Phegley $6,569.88. Annual Performance Inc., effective 1-1-99: Steve E. 

Helt $5,813; Patsy M. Sharp $4,156. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 170831) 

Election Board: Statutory Inc., effective 1-1-99: Gcott E. Orbison 

$4,186.92. Performance Inc., effective 1-1-99: Glenda Spruce $1,671. Temp.. 

Appt., effective 1-1-99: Judy B. Arndt $7.50/hr.; Doris Craig $7.50/hr. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 170832) 

Engineer: One Month Salary Adj. for Personal Leave in Excess of 720 hours, 

effective 1-1-99: Q. Ray Jordan #$7,480.76; G. Tom Rains $5,973.88. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 170833) 

Highways: Performance Inc., effective 1-1-99: Donald E. Howerton $2,356. 

From Prob. Appt. to Reg. Appt., effective 1-1-99: Scott A. Bush $1,352; Calvin 

Stevens $1,352. From Temp. Seasonal to Reg. Appt., effective 1-1-99: Michael 

Lynn Cappedge $1,500. End of Temp. Emp., effective 1282-29-98: Eric H. Kernan; 

Keith A. Perram. Qne Month Salary Adj. Payment for Personal Leave in Excess of 

720 hours, effective 1-1-99: John C. McCarty $2,108.42; Gordon J. Orcutt 

$1,877.08; Scottie Joe Swindell $5,116.84. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 170834) 

Juvenile Bureau: Discharge-Job Abandonment, effective 12-15-98: Stella 

Lewis. Family Medical Leave of Absence, effective 12-21-98: Lisa Williams. 

Resignation, effective 12-28-98: Barry Robertson. Req. Appt., effective 1-1-99: 

Aric McKnight $1,396. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 170835) 

Parks: Salary Adj. Excess Leave One Month Only, effective 1-1-99: Eric 5S. 

Kimberlin $1,596.68; Cherrie L. Lewallen $2,951.44; Patrick L. McCrate 


